
2� TROFEO AVIS CORRI…AMO PATRICA
“MEMORIAL PEPPE CONTE”

PATRICA (FR) – 17 GIUGNO 2007 – KM. 10
* = DONNE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
POS. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA’          CAT. H:MM:SS
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 ERRADI RACHID COLLEFERRO ATLETICA S/M 0:34:46                 
2 PIACENTINI UMBERTINO COLLEFERRO ATLETICA   S/M 0:35:24                 
3 VENAFRO ROBERTO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM45 0:36:05                 
4 IANNARILLI PATRIZIO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MM40 0:36:10                 
5 VENDITTI ROMEO LATINA RUNNERS MM40 0:36:54                 
6 PAPOCCIA DIEGO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI AM 0:36:54                 
7 VENAFRO MARCELLO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM35 0:36:57        
8 CONTENTA SERGIO A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO MM40 0:37:15                 
9 MILANO PEPPINO A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM35 0:37:20                 
10 MERCURI ENRICO POD. FISIOSPORT MM45 0:37:48                 
11 CELANI FABIO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI AM 0:37:50                 
12 SORDILLI ANGELETTO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM50 0:37:59                 
13 SALVATI    ANGELO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM40 0:38:14                 
14 TRENTO SANDRO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM55 0:38:45                 
15 BOTTONI LUCA POD. FISIOSPORT MM40 0:38:48
16 CAPUANO G. BATTISTA A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM50 0:39:04                 
17 COPPOLA CLAUDIO LATINA RUNNERS MM45 0:39:14                 
18 GIORGI ROBERTO LATINA RUNNERS MM50 0:39:22                 
19 * MIACCI ANNALISA CUS CASSINO S/F 0:39:49                 
20 GEREMIA ROCCO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM45 0:39:56                 
21 SUBIACO EMILIO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MM50 0:40:12                 
22 PALOMBI PIERO ANNA BABY RUNNERS MM45 0:40:14                 
23 STELLANI ROBERTO ATLETICA TUSCULUM MM45 0:40:18                 
24 PALLAGROSI ALIGHIERO PODISTICA DEI FIORI AM 0:40:21                 
25 DI MURRO FERDINANDO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM MM40 0:40:35                 
26 MINOTTI ROBERTO      POD. FISIOSPORT MM35 0:40:38                 
27 CORSO VINCENZO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM35 0:40:51                 
28 CARBONE MASSIMO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM45 0:40:57                 
29 CAMPOLI SILVIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM50 0:41:04                 
30 FORLETTA MAURIZIO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM50 0:41:07                 
31 FALZARANO ANTONIO A.S.D. ATLETICA LATINA   MM50 0:41:14                 
32 GEREMIA FRANCO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM55 0:41:26                 
33 RINNA ANGELO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM40 0:41:28                 
34 FIORINI ENZO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM40 0:41:31                 
35 MIZZONI MICHELE POL. NAMASTE' TEAM CLUB MM40 0:41:44                 
36 LAURI VITTORIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM40 0:41:48           
37 MUZZI CLAUDIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE AM 0:41:52                 
38 VILLANI FABRIZIO CSI FROSINONE AM 0:41:53                 
39 MENENTI MAURO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI AM 0:41:59                 
40 PANICCIA PALMERINO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM45 0:42:20                 
41 CAMPOLI QUIRINO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM55 0:42:21                 
42 MILITI        OSVALDO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MM40 0:42:29                 
43 GUADAGNINO GIUSEPPE A.S.D. ATLETICA LATINA MM35 0:42:32                 
44 * SCACCIA ALESSANDRA COLLEFERRO ATLETICA MF35 0:42:32   
45 DI RIENZO NEMBO ATL. CASTELLO SORA MM40 0:42:38                 
46 BALZANO PASQUALE A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MM40 0:42:45                 
47 MORGIA PIERO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM45 0:42:47                 
48 * LEONCINI PATRIZIA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MF40 0:42:57                 
49 CIOCI GAETANO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM50 0:43:05                 
50 DIANA DANIELE POD. FISIOSPORT MM50 0:43:23                 
51 TRINA ALBERTO POD. FISIOSPORT MM50 0:43:23                 
52 SIDARI ANTONINO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM45 0:43:34                 
53 DI SALVO DIEGO ATLETICA VENAFRO AM 0:43:37                 
54 * MANDARELLI ANNA LAURA POD. FISIOSPORT MF35 0:44:11                 
55 TUCCILLI MARIANO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM50 0:44:23                 



56 MIACCI ANTONIO CUS CASSINO AM 0:44:27                 
57 SAVO LUCA POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM35 0:44:37                 
58   QUATTROCIOCCHI GENESIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM40 0:44:39                 
59 BELTEMPO MAURIZIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM50 0:44:42                 
60 RENZI MASSIMO ATL. FROSINONE              MM45 0:44:50                 
61 CAMPOLI DOMENICO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM60 0:44:56                 
62 GATTA GERARDO A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM40 0:45:13                 
63 MICHELI MARIO   A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM50 0:45:17                 
64 FABBRIZI GIUSEPPE RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM55 0:45:21                 
65 ASSENI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT MM55 0:45:43              
66 FIACCO GIUSEPPE A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM40 0:45:44                 
67 ARCESE ERMANNO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM50 0:45:56                 
68 OI VITTORIO ATL. FROSINONE      AM 0:45:59                 
69 * FRASCA SIMONA A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MF35 0:46:17                 
70 BRIZZI ALBERTO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM45 0:46:19                 
71 PAGLIAROLI       EGIDIO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MM50 0:46:20                 
72 RICCI VITTORIO ATLETICA VENAFRO AM 0:46:22                 
73 CRISTOFANILLI MARCO ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO S/M 0:46:26      
74 PONDRI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT MM40 0:46:35                 
75 CORBO FRANCESCO POD. FISIOSPORT MM45 0:46:35                 
76 COSTANZA TIZIANO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM40 0:46:45                 
77 GILARDI GIUSEPPE CALI ROMA XIII MM55 0:46:51                 
78 CALABRESE DANILO POD. FISIOSPORT AM 0:46:54                 
79 FIORINI  MASSIMO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI MM40 0:47:06                 
80 VALENTI EMILIO POD. FISIOSPORT MM50 0:47:24                 
81 GATTA GUIDO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM70 0:47:31                 
82 MARTELLUZZI GINO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM60 0:47:31                 
83 DI NICCOLO FRANCESCO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MM40 0:47:51                 
84 FIACCO ROBERTO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MM40 0:47:54                 
85 PIGLIACELLI CESARE POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM50 0:48:03                 
86 DURANTE FABRIZIO POD. FISIOSPORT MM35 0:48:17                 
87 ROCCATANO FABIO CSI FROSINONE MM35 0:48:30                 
88 CELLITTI ALFONSO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM55 0:48:50                 
89 * MONCELLI KATIA POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MF35 0:48:52                 
90 SANNA SALVATORE A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM40 0:49:00                 
91 LEO MARIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM45 0:49:06                 
92 PAPETTI MARIO      POD. FISIOSPORT MM55 0:49:07                 
93 PALLAGROSI ANTONIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM60 0:49:13                 
94 SITO PASQUALE POD. FISIOSPORT MM45 0:49:22                 
95 BARBATI UMBERTO ASD POL. ASTRO 2000 BN MM65 0:49:55                 
96 DIANA GIUSEPPE A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM50 0:50:02                 
97 IACOVACCI ARMANDO A.S.D. ATLETICA LATINA MM60 0:50:10                 
98 RADICIOLI ROBERTO ASI ATL. LATINA 80 MM45 0:50:20                 
99 * MOSCATO FILOMENA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MF40 0:50:26                 
100 BUCCIARELLI GIUSEPPE A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM60 0:50:26                 
101 FRISETTI MARIO USPI ATL. LATINA 80 MM40 0:51:55                 
102 ZAZZINI MASSIMO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM40 0:52:02         
103 SOLLI WALTER A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM45 0:52:03                 
104 D'ANGELO GIUSEPPE POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM55 0:54:17                 
105 FELICI FABRIZIO POL. NAMASTE' TEAM CLUB MM40 0:54:18                 
106 ROMA PIETRO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MM65 0:54:22                 
107 PERSICO EMILIO ATL. FROSINONE MM60 0:54:38                 
108 DEL NERO    FRANCO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM60 0:54:48                 
109 STORNELLO CARMELO A.S.D. PODISTICA APRILIA MM55 0:55:04                 
110 LOFFREDI FELICETTO A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM50 0:55:10 
111 VITOZZI SANDRO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM40 0:55:17                 
112 * VIETRI DANIELA A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MF40 0:55:42                 
113 RINALDI GIANNI COMITATO PROV.LE LATINA MM50 0:55:48                 
114 MARAGONI AGOSTINO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MM65 0:55:49                 
115 GRIECO ARTURO POD. FISIOSPORT MM40 0:57:24                 
116 ERMINI ENRICO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM60 0:59:24                 
117 * PALLOTTA LUISA A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP MF50 1:06:56                 
118 NUCERA GIUSEPPE POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM45  1:08:43   



2� TROFEO AVIS CORRI…AMO PATRICA
“MEMORIAL PEPPE CONTE”

PATRICA (FR) – 17 GIUGNO 2007 – KM. 10

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
POS. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA’      ANNO H:MM:SS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

* * CATEGORIA : AM * *  

1 PAPOCCIA DIEGO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1973 0:36:54                    
2 CELANI FABIO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1977 0:37:50                    
3 PALLAGROSI ALIGHIERO PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1981 0:40:21                    
4 MUZZI CLAUDIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1976 0:41:52                    
5 VILLANI FABRIZIO CSI FROSINONE 1973 0:41:53                    
6 MENENTI MAURO   RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1973 0:41:59                    
7 DI SALVO DIEGO ATLETICA VENAFRO 1975 0:43:37                    
8 MIACCI ANTONIO CUS CASSINO 1980 0:44:27              
9 OI VITTORIO ATL. FROSINONE 1977 0:45:59                    
10 RICCI VITTORIO ATLETICA VENAFRO 1974 0:46:22                    
11 CALABRESE DANILO POD. FISIOSPORT     1974 0:46:54 

* * CATEGORIA : MM35 * *  

1 VENAFRO MARCELLO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1971 0:36:57                    
2 MILANO PEPPINO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1969 0:37:20    
3 MINOTTI ROBERTO POD. FISIOSPORT 1972 0:40:38                    
4 CORSO VINCENZO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1968 0:40:51                    
5 GUADAGNINO GIUSEPPE A.S.D. ATLETICA LATINA 1969 0:42:32                    
6 SAVO LUCA POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1970 0:44:37                    
7 DURANTE FABRIZIO POD. FISIOSPORT 1968 0:48:17                    
8 ROCCATANO FABIO CSI FROSINONE 1968 0:48:30                                                                                                                                          

* * CATEGORIA : MM40 * * 

1 IANNARILLI PATRIZIO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1966 0:36:10                    
2 VENDITTI ROMEO        LATINA RUNNERS 1966 0:36:54                    
3 CONTENTA SERGIO A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO 1966 0:37:15                    
4 SALVATI ANGELO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1966 0:38:14                   
5 BOTTONI LUCA POD. FISIOSPORT 1966 0:38:48                    
6 DI MURRO FERDINANDO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1964 0:40:35                    
7 RINNA ANGELO POD. AMATORI MOROLO      1966 0:41:28                    
8 FIORINI ENZO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1964 0:41:31                    
9 MIZZONI MICHELE POL. NAMASTE' TEAM CLUB 1965 0:41:44                    
10 LAURI VITTORIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1965 0:41:48                    
11 MILITI OSVALDO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1966 0:42:29                    
12 DI RIENZO NEMBO ATL. CASTELLO SORA 1966 0:42:38           
13 BALZANO PASQUALE A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1967 0:42:45                    
14 QUATTROCIOCCHI GENESIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1964 0:44:39                    
15 GATTA GERARDO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1966 0:45:13                    
16 FIACCO GIUSEPPE A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1964 0:45:44                    
17 PONDRI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT 1964 0:46:35                    
18 COSTANZA      TIZIANO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1966 0:46:45                    
19 FIORINI MASSIMO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI 1966 0:47:06                    
20 DI NICCOLO FRANCESCO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1964 0:47:51   
21 FIACCO ROBERTO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1963 0:47:54                    
22 SANNA SALVATORE A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1964 0:49:00                    
23 FRISETTI MARIO USPI ATL. LATINA 80 1965 0:51:55                    
24 ZAZZINI MASSIMO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1964 0:52:02                    
25 FELICI FABRIZIO POL. NAMASTE' TEAM CLUB 1965 0:54:18                    
26 VITOZZI SANDRO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1964 0:55:17                    
27 GRIECO ARTURO POD. FISIOSPORT 1965 0:57:24



* * CATEGORIA : MM45 * * 

1 MERCURI ENRICO        POD. FISIOSPORT 1960 0:37:48                    
2 COPPOLA CLAUDIO LATINA RUNNERS 1958 0:39:14                    
3 GEREMIA ROCCO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1960 0:39:56                    
4 PALOMBI PIERO ANNA BABY RUNNERS 1961 0:40:14                    
5 STELLANI ROBERTO ATLETICA TUSCULUM 1962 0:40:18                    
6 CARBONE MASSIMO POD. AMATORI MOROLO       1959 0:40:57                    
7 PANICCIA PALMERINO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1959 0:42:20                    
8 MORGIA PIERO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1959 0:42:47                    
9 SIDARI ANTONINO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1962 0:43:34                    
10 RENZI MASSIMO ATL. FROSINONE 1958 0:44:50                    
11 BRIZZI ALBERTO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1958 0:46:19            
12 CORBO FRANCESCO POD. FISIOSPORT 1961 0:46:35                    
13 LEO MARIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1962 0:49:06                    
14 SITO PASQUALE POD. FISIOSPORT   1962 0:49:22                    
15 RADICIOLI ROBERTO ASI ATL. LATINA 80 1958 0:50:20                    
16 SOLLI WALTER A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1958 0:52:03                    
17 NUCERA         GIUSEPPE POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1960 1:08:43

* * CATEGORIA : MM50 * *   

1 SORDILLI ANGELETTO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1957 0:37:59                    
2 CAPUANO G. BATTISTA A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1953 0:39:04                    
3 GIORGI ROBERTO LATINA RUNNERS 1956 0:39:22                    
4 SUBIACO EMILIO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1957 0:40:12                    
5 CAMPOLI SILVIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1956 0:41:04                    
6 FORLETTA MAURIZIO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1955 0:41:07                    
7 FALZARANO ANTONIO A.S.D. ATLETICA LATINA 1955 0:41:14                    
8 CIOCI GAETANO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1954 0:43:05                    
9 DIANA DANIELE POD. FISIOSPORT 1955 0:43:23                    
10 TRINA ALBERTO        POD. FISIOSPORT 1956 0:43:23                    
11 TUCCILLI MARIANO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1957 0:44:23                    
12 BELTEMPO MAURIZIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1956 0:44:42                    
13 MICHELI MARIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1957 0:45:17                    
14 ARCESE ERMANNO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1953 0:45:56                    
15 PAGLIAROLI EGIDIO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1954 0:46:20                    
16 VALENTI EMILIO POD. FISIOSPORT 1956 0:47:24                    
17 PIGLIACELLI CESARE POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1957 0:48:03                    
18 DIANA GIUSEPPE A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1955 0:50:02                    
19 LOFFREDI FELICETTO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1955 0:55:10                    
20 RINALDI GIANNI COMITATO PROV.LE LATINA 1957 0:55:48

* * CATEGORIA : MM55 * * 

1 TRENTO SANDRO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1952 0:38:45                    
2 GEREMIA FRANCO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1949 0:41:26                    
3 CAMPOLI       QUIRINO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1952 0:42:21                    
4 FABBRIZI GIUSEPPE RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1951 0:45:21                    
5 ASSENI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT 1950 0:45:43   
6 GILARDI GIUSEPPE CALI ROMA XIII 1950 0:46:51                    
7 CELLITTI ALFONSO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1951 0:48:50                    
8 PAPETTI MARIO POD. FISIOSPORT 1949 0:49:07                    
9 D'ANGELO GIUSEPPE POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1950 0:54:17                    
10 STORNELLO CARMELO A.S.D. PODISTICA APRILIA 1952 0:55:04

* * CATEGORIA : MM60 * *   

1 CAMPOLI DOMENICO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1943 0:44:56                    
2 MARTELLUZZI GINO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1945 0:47:31                    
3 PALLAGROSI ANTONIO       A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1943 0:49:13                    
4 IACOVACCI ARMANDO A.S.D. ATLETICA LATINA 1946 0:50:10                    



5 BUCCIARELLI GIUSEPPE A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1946 0:50:26                    
6 PERSICO EMILIO ATL. FROSINONE 1943 0:54:38                    
7 DEL NERO FRANCO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1946 0:54:48                    
8 ERMINI ENRICO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1944 0:59:24 

* * CATEGORIA : MM65 * * 

1 BARBATI UMBERTO ASD POL. ASTRO 2000 BN 1941 0:49:55                    
2 ROMA PIETRO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1940 0:54:22          
3 MARAGONI AGOSTINO A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1941 0:55:49

* * CATEGORIA : MM70 * * 

1 GATTA GUIDO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1936 0:47:31 

* * CATEGORIA  DONNE * *  

1 MIACCI ANNALISA CUS CASSINO 1975 0:39:49                                                                                                                                          
2 SCACCIA          ALESSANDRA COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 1972 0:42:32                    
3 LEONCINI PATRIZIA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1963 0:42:57                    
4 MANDARELLI ANNA LAURA POD. FISIOSPORT 1970 0:44:11      
5 FRASCA SIMONA A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1971 0:46:17                    
6 MONCELLI KATIA POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1969 0:48:52                                                                    
7 MOSCATO FILOMENA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1965 0:50:26                    
8 VIETRI DANIELA A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1966 0:55:42            
9 PALLOTTA LUISA A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP 1957 1:06:56


